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Automotive Technology 54 59% 30% 9% 0% 2% 0%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 3 33% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 3 0% 0% 67% 0% 33% 0%
Exams covered course content 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 3 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 3 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 3 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 3 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 3 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 3 33% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 3 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 3 33% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 3 67% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 3 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 3 33% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 3 33% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 3 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Business 2,572 50% 29% 11% 4% 4% 2%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 9 38% 33% 20% 0% 10% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 96 55% 33% 4% 1% 2% 4%
Completing course easier than expected 100 30% 34% 33% 0% 1% 2%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 96 56% 24% 11% 3% 1% 4%
Could submit assignments without help 101 38% 17% 27% 1% 17% 2%
Course increased interest in subject 96 44% 33% 13% 1% 3% 6%
Course was challenging 10 10% 40% 0% 30% 20% 0%
Course was well prepared 96 57% 20% 11% 3% 4% 4%
Discussion boards were helpful 101 21% 25% 32% 2% 18% 3%
Distance learning class is high quality 95 57% 27% 11% 0% 0% 5%
Distance learning portion high quality 6 0% 0% 33% 33% 33% 0%
Exams covered course content 5 20% 40% 20% 20% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 4 25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 92 65% 26% 5% 0% 3% 2%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 5 20% 20% 20% 40% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 94 56% 27% 10% 2% 0% 5%
Felt sense of community in course 101 30% 29% 26% 11% 1% 3%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 9 38% 33% 20% 10% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 5 0% 40% 40% 20% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 98 57% 35% 4% 2% 0% 1%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 5 0% 60% 40% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 5 20% 60% 0% 0% 20% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 93 59% 26% 7% 1% 3% 5%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 94 65% 21% 6% 3% 3% 2%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 9 68% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 9 23% 58% 10% 10% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 102 64% 30% 4% 2% 0% 1%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 9 23% 48% 30% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 94 60% 22% 8% 2% 2% 5%
Instructor provided a syllabus 103 65% 30% 1% 3% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 91 53% 29% 14% 1% 1% 3%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 9 45% 23% 23% 0% 10% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 93 54% 23% 13% 3% 1% 5%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 9 35% 23% 23% 20% 0% 0%
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Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 94 62% 22% 14% 1% 1% 2%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 9 58% 23% 10% 10% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 9 58% 33% 10% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 9 48% 23% 0% 20% 10% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 9 35% 35% 20% 0% 10% 0%
Learned a lot in course 106 38% 28% 19% 1% 12% 3%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 99 19% 7% 5% 16% 42% 12%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 95 57% 24% 14% 0% 3% 2%
Taking online course was convenient 95 72% 20% 3% 2% 0% 3%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 94 70% 21% 7% 0% 0% 1%
Will enroll in hybrid course again 5 0% 40% 40% 0% 20% 0%
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Business Management 425 82% 14% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Assignments consistent with objectives 17 71% 24% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 17 71% 24% 0% 6% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 17 71% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 17 88% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 17 53% 41% 0% 6% 0% 0%
Course was well prepared 17 71% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 17 76% 18% 0% 0% 6% 0%
Distance learning class is high quality 17 82% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 17 93% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 17 90% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 17 71% 18% 6% 0% 6% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 17 97% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 17 93% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 17 93% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 17 90% 7% 0% 4% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 17 73% 24% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 17 93% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 17 77% 24% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 17 90% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 17 97% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 17 59% 24% 18% 0% 0% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 17 24% 6% 6% 24% 18% 24%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 17 71% 24% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Taking online course was convenient 17 94% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 17 88% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Communication 857 52% 28% 10% 3% 3% 3%
Assignments consistent with objectives 35 46% 37% 14% 3% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 35 37% 43% 14% 6% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 35 49% 34% 14% 3% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 34 41% 38% 18% 3% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 36 31% 28% 19% 0% 14% 8%
Course was well prepared 36 44% 25% 22% 6% 0% 3%
Discussion boards were helpful 34 26% 44% 24% 3% 3% 0%
Distance learning class is high quality 34 47% 26% 18% 6% 3% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 33 67% 26% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 34 54% 24% 15% 3% 0% 4%
Felt sense of community in course 35 23% 37% 26% 9% 3% 3%
Grading was objective/ fair 34 61% 24% 2% 4% 7% 3%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 34 65% 21% 4% 0% 7% 3%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 34 62% 19% 13% 3% 0% 3%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 34 67% 21% 10% 0% 0% 3%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 34 63% 18% 13% 3% 3% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 34 41% 56% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 33 32% 50% 4% 8% 6% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 33 57% 17% 9% 6% 6% 6%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 34 62% 21% 9% 3% 0% 6%
Learned a lot in course 36 33% 44% 11% 3% 3% 6%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 34 18% 6% 12% 12% 24% 29%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 34 47% 32% 15% 0% 6% 0%
Taking online course was convenient 34 62% 29% 9% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 34 59% 26% 9% 3% 0% 3%
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Computer Science 691 59% 27% 6% 2% 3% 3%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 14 62% 32% 0% 0% 6% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 16 56% 44% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 21 42% 33% 23% 3% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 16 50% 44% 0% 6% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 21 62% 39% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 18 28% 22% 44% 6% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 15 33% 27% 13% 7% 7% 13%
Course was well prepared 16 50% 44% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 21 59% 19% 17% 3% 0% 3%
Distance learning class is high quality 16 44% 44% 6% 0% 6% 0%
Distance learning portion high quality 5 60% 20% 0% 0% 0% 20%
Exams covered course content 5 60% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 9 57% 29% 7% 0% 7% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 15 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 5 60% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 9 65% 22% 7% 7% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 15 47% 47% 0% 0% 7% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 21 36% 43% 13% 3% 7% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 14 51% 22% 0% 6% 16% 6%
Grading was objective/ fair 5 80% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 24 67% 28% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 5 60% 20% 0% 0% 0% 20%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 5 40% 40% 20% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 15 47% 40% 7% 7% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 15 53% 40% 0% 0% 7% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 14 53% 38% 0% 0% 5% 5%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 14 60% 31% 5% 0% 0% 5%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 29 69% 21% 5% 2% 4% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 14 53% 38% 0% 0% 5% 5%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 15 40% 33% 27% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 29 77% 16% 4% 0% 0% 4%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 15 67% 27% 0% 7% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 14 76% 19% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 15 67% 27% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 14 60% 31% 5% 0% 0% 5%
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Instructor stated objectives/ requirements
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly
Instructor treated students fairly

Instructor was available during office hours
Instructor was prepared for class

Learned a lot in course

Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation
Online courses as effective as trad courses
Taking online course was convenient

Will enroll in distance learning course again

Will enroll in hybrid course again

15
14
14
14
14
34
21
15
16
15

73%
76%
76%
76%
76%
50%
13%
40%
69%
40%
40%

27%
10%
14%
14%
14%
31%
7%
27%
25%
40%
40%

0%
0%
5%
5%
5%
9%
23%
13%
6%
13%
20%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
4%
13%
13%
0%
7%
0%

0%
10%
0%
0%
0%
4%
22%
7%
0%
0%
0%

0%
5%
5%
5%
5%
4%
23%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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Construction Management 862 52% 32% 9% 3% 1% 2%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 2 50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 32 41% 47% 9% 0% 3% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 33 39% 33% 21% 6% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 33 39% 39% 21% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 33 55% 36% 9% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 33 48% 39% 9% 3% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 3 0% 0% 67% 0% 0% 33%
Course was well prepared 33 36% 39% 21% 0% 3% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 33 42% 36% 12% 3% 3% 3%
Distance learning class is high quality 33 48% 30% 15% 6% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 33 60% 34% 5% 2% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 33 50% 26% 10% 6% 2% 7%
Felt sense of community in course 33 42% 30% 21% 0% 3% 3%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 2 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 35 54% 36% 7% 1% 1% 1%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 33 62% 22% 8% 6% 2% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 33 58% 29% 10% 3% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 35 78% 13% 6% 4% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 2 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 33 45% 37% 11% 5% 0% 2%
Instructor provided a syllabus 35 71% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 33 57% 34% 6% 3% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 33 58% 24% 9% 6% 0% 2%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 2 50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 33 54% 32% 10% 3% 0% 2%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 2 50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 36 38% 38% 5% 0% 17% 3%
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Division/Questions

Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation
Online courses as effective as trad courses
Taking online course was convenient

Will enroll in distance learning course again

Number of
Responses

33
33
33
33

Average of

Average of

Average of
& Average of Average of ) Average of
Strongly . Mildly ) Strongly
Agree Mildly Agree . Disagree .

Agree Disagree Disagree
12% 9% 12% 21% 21% 24%
36% 42% 12% 3% 0% 6%
73% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0%
64% 30% 6% 0% 0% 0%
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Cosmetology 1,270 49% 36% 10% 2% 2% 1%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 29 38% 52% 7% 0% 3% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 33 39% 55% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 32 22% 22% 25% 6% 9% 16%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 35 49% 40% 9% 3% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 32 19% 41% 25% 3% 3% 9%
Course increased interest in subject 35 40% 51% 9% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 40 18% 30% 40% 10% 3% 0%
Course was well prepared 35 31% 43% 23% 3% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 32 19% 41% 22% 3% 9% 6%
Distance learning class is high quality 32 13% 34% 22% 0% 9% 22%
Exams covered course content 26 58% 31% 11% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 25 47% 50% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 28 51% 25% 13% 0% 11% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 28 52% 38% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Felt sense of community in course 32 34% 41% 6% 3% 3% 13%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 28 64% 32% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Grading was objective/ fair 52 50% 44% 5% 0% 0% 1%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 27 55% 23% 16% 2% 4% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 28 55% 27% 15% 1% 2% 1%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 28 59% 19% 11% 11% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 28 55% 33% 12% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 55 60% 33% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 28 53% 22% 24% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 28 54% 31% 13% 1% 1% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 55 40% 45% 8% 8% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 25 29% 46% 9% 14% 3% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 26 55% 45% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 26 44% 49% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 28 48% 41% 11% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 28 56% 38% 5% 1% 1% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 28 45% 43% 12% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 28 44% 39% 4% 11% 0% 2%
Instructor was available during office hours 28 48% 30% 11% 0% 11% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 28 50% 49% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 78 43% 47% 11% 0% 2% 0%
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Division/Questions

Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation
Online courses as effective as trad courses
Taking online course was convenient

Will enroll in distance learning course again

Number of

Responses

29
29
29
29

Average of Average of Average of
: Average of  Average of . = Average of :
Strongly . Mildly ) Strongly
Agree Mildly Agree . Disagree .

Agree Disagree Disagree
10% 28% 21% 7% 10% 24%
17% 17% 28% 7% 10% 21%
14% 28% 24% 3% 14% 17%
17% 28% 17% 7% 14% 17%
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Court Reporting 762 57% 36% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Assignments consistent with objectives 32 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 32 47% 41% 13% 0% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 32 72% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 31 48% 45% 3% 3% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 31 45% 45% 10% 0% 0% 0%
Course was well prepared 32 66% 31% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 29 45% 48% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning class is high quality 30 57% 40% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 30 60% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 30 43% 53% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 30 27% 53% 7% 0% 13% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 30 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 30 60% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 30 57% 30% 3% 7% 3% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 30 73% 23% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 30 43% 43% 0% 7% 7% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 30 83% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 30 73% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 30 70% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 30 67% 30% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 33 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 30 7% 20% 17% 17% 27% 13%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 30 43% 43% 3% 10% 0% 0%
Taking online course was convenient 30 77% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 30 53% 47% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Criminal Justice 2,932 63% 32% 3% 0% 0% 1%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 130 73% 24% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 24 79% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 26 86% 11% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 24 79% 17% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 26 88% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 24 75% 21% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 132 2% 23% 52% 12% 10% 2%
Course was well prepared 24 75% 21% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 26 84% 15% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning class is high quality 24 75% 17% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning portion high quality 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 126 50% 50% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 24 79% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 126 44% 51% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 24 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 26 84% 11% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 129 76% 22% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 149 56% 44% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 24 71% 25% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 24 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 128 57% 40% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 128 56% 42% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 152 70% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 128 52% 43% 4% 1% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 24 71% 25% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 152 62% 37% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 24 63% 29% 4% 0% 4% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 127 54% 43% 3% 0% 1% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 24 63% 21% 8% 8% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 127 57% 40% 3% 0% 0% 0%
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Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 24 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 129 60% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 128 65% 34% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 128 53% 46% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 128 56% 41% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 157 57% 37% 6% 1% 0% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 26 36% 2% 2% 4% 13% 44%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 24 67% 17% 13% 0% 4% 0%
Taking online course was convenient 24 79% 13% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 24 71% 17% 4% 4% 4% 0%
Will enroll in hybrid course again 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Dental Assisting 4,000 78% 19% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 72 81% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 96 83% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 130 60% 37% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 96 86% 13% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 130 70% 27% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Course increased interest in subject 96 83% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 72 36% 31% 25% 4% 4% 0%
Course was well prepared 96 88% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 130 74% 21% 1% 4% 0% 0%
Distance learning class is high quality 96 77% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning portion high quality 34 53% 47% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 33 64% 33% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 38 89% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 96 85% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 34 56% 41% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 38 87% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 96 79% 19% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 130 78% 21% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 71 80% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 34 71% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 134 84% 15% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 34 59% 32% 9% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 34 62% 29% 3% 6% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 96 82% 16% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 96 87% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 72 79% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 72 83% 16% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 168 85% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 72 76% 24% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 96 84% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 168 85% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 96 83% 15% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 72 76% 24% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 96 82% 17% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 72 81% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Division/Questions

Number of

Responses

Average of
Strongly
Agree

Average of
Agree

Average of
Mildly Agree

Average of
Mildly
Disagree

Average of
Disagree

Average of
Strongly
Disagree

Instructor stated objectives/ requirements
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly
Instructor treated students fairly

Instructor was available during office hours
Instructor was prepared for class

Learned a lot in course

Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation
Online courses as effective as trad courses
Taking online course was convenient

Will enroll in distance learning course again

Will enroll in hybrid course again

96
72
72
72
72

168
130

96
96
96
34

89%
80%
80%
81%
81%
84%
25%
73%
78%
74%
65%

12%
19%
17%
19%
19%
16%
11%
22%
19%
25%
26%

0%
2%
2%
0%
0%
0%
10%
3%
3%
1%
6%

0%
0%
2%
0%
0%
0%
13%
1%
0%
0%
3%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
26%
1%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
17%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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Average of
Strongly
Disagree

Average of Average of

Number of Average of Average of Mildly Average of

Disagree

Division/Questions Strongly .
Responses Agree Mildly Agree
s Agree : - Disagree

Electromechanical Technology 54 14% 58% 26% 1% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 2 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 2 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 2 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 2 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 2 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning portion high quality 2 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 2 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 2 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 2 50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 2 50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 2 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 2 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 2 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 2 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 2 50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 2 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 2 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 2 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 2 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 2 50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 2 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 2 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 2 50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 2 0% 0% 50% 50% 0% 0%
Will enroll in hybrid course again 2 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0%
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Average of Average of

Average of

.. . Number of Average of  Average of . Average of
Division/Questions Strongly B . B Mildly . 5 Strongly
Responses Agree Mildly Agree ) Disagree .
Agree Disagree Disagree
Emergency Medical Services 316 71% 23% 2% 0% 0% 4%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 19 42% 59% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 21 19% 29% 38% 5% 5% 5%
Discussion boards were helpful 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Distance learning portion high quality 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 15 93% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 15 93% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 1 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 18 44% 56% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 15 93% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 17 98% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 17 96% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 17 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 16 88% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 16 90% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 16 93% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 16 93% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 17 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 16 93% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 16 95% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 16 62% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 21 86% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Will enroll in hybrid course again 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Average of Average of Average of
& Average of Average of & &

Number of Average of

RICIOH/QUEEHaHS Responses S:::::y Agree Mildly Agree D':::::Ze Disagree ;:::25:2
HVAC Technology 162 28% 37% 23% 4% 2% 4%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 9 22% 44% 22% 11% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 9 0% 33% 44% 22% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 9 33% 11% 44% 0% 0% 11%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 9 33% 44% 11% 0% 11% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 9 33% 22% 33% 0% 0% 11%
Grading was objective/ fair 9 44% 44% 0% 0% 0% 11%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 9 33% 44% 11% 0% 11% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 9 22% 11% 56% 0% 0% 11%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 9 56% 22% 11% 0% 11% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 9 11% 44% 22% 11% 0% 11%
Instructor provided a syllabus 9 22% 11% 56% 0% 11% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 9 33% 44% 0% 11% 0% 11%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 9 22% 56% 22% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 9 33% 33% 11% 22% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 9 44% 44% 11% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 9 11% 56% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 9 33% 56% 11% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 9 22% 44% 22% 0% 0% 11%
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Average of

Average of Average of

Number of Average of Average of Average of

Division/Questions Strongl X Mildl . Strongl
/ Responses Agregey Agree Mildly Agree Disange Disagree Disagrgez
Industrial Systems 2,121 57% 39% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 88 58% 36% 3% 2% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 23 48% 43% 4% 0% 0% 4%
Completing course easier than expected 23 61% 39% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 23 43% 48% 0% 0% 4% 4%
Could submit assignments without help 23 52% 48% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 24 50% 42% 0% 0% 4% 4%
Course was challenging 94 20% 28% 33% 12% 5% 2%
Course was well prepared 23 48% 43% 0% 0% 0% 9%
Discussion boards were helpful 23 35% 52% 9% 0% 0% 4%
Distance learning class is high quality 23 48% 43% 4% 0% 4% 0%
Exams covered course content 84 63% 33% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 23 44% 53% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 85 56% 41% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 23 40% 53% 0% 0% 7% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 23 30% 57% 9% 0% 0% 4%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 87 59% 34% 6% 0% 1% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 106 63% 33% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 23 37% 53% 0% 0% 3% 7%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 23 40% 53% 0% 0% 7% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 85 63% 33% 2% 0% 0% 3%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 85 59% 33% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 110 63% 30% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 85 54% 43% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 23 60% 33% 0% 4% 3% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 107 58% 40% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 23 55% 35% 3% 3% 0% 4%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 83 67% 30% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 23 52% 45% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 85 61% 39% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 23 47% 46% 0% 0% 0% 7%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 87 55% 41% 1% 0% 0% 3%
Instructor treated students fairly 85 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 83 57% 41% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 85 65% 34% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 117 54% 40% 3% 0% 4% 0%
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Division/Questions

Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation
Online courses as effective as trad courses
Taking online course was convenient

Will enroll in distance learning course again

Number of

Responses

22
22
22
22

A:rf:;:f Average of A-verage of

P Agree Mildly Agree
32% 23% 0%
55% 41% 5%
59% 41% 0%
55% 41% 5%

Average of
Mildly
Disagree
0%

0%

0%

0%

Average of

Average of
. Strongly
Disagree .

Disagree

36% 9%

0% 0%

0% 0%

0% 0%
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Average of

Average of Average of

Number of Average of Average of Average of

Division/Questions Strongl X Mildl . Strongl
/ Responses Agregey Agree Mildly Agree Disange Disagree Disagrgez
Information Technology 812 49% 32% 14% 2% 2% 1%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 7 29% 43% 14% 14% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 25 44% 44% 12% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 32 27% 44% 21% 7% 2% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 25 44% 48% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 32 42% 29% 23% 7% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 25 36% 44% 16% 0% 4% 0%
Course was challenging 7 29% 29% 43% 0% 0% 0%
Course was well prepared 25 44% 44% 8% 4% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 32 23% 25% 32% 7% 13% 0%
Distance learning class is high quality 25 44% 40% 16% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning portion high quality 7 29% 43% 29% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 7 43% 14% 14% 0% 14% 14%
Exams tested covered materials 25 44% 42% 7% 5% 2% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 7 43% 43% 14% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 24 38% 55% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 32 35% 33% 25% 0% 7% 2%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 7 57% 14% 29% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 7 43% 29% 29% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 25 49% 39% 7% 5% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 7 57% 14% 29% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 7 43% 29% 14% 0% 14% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 24 40% 52% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 25 36% 44% 20% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 7 75% 13% 13% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 7 63% 13% 13% 0% 13% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 32 58% 36% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 7 46% 29% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 25 33% 44% 23% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 32 66% 24% 9% 1% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 25 54% 37% 9% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 7 75% 13% 13% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 25 42% 44% 12% 2% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 7 75% 13% 13% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 25 44% 49% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 7 75% 13% 13% 0% 0% 0%
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Average of Average of Average of
& Average of Average of & &

Number of Average of

Division/Questions Strongl Mildl Strongl

/Q Responses EY Agree Mildly Agree . Y Disagree . o

Agree Disagree Disagree
Instructor treated students fairly 7 75% 13% 13% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 7 75% 13% 13% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 7 75% 13% 13% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 32 44% 27% 26% 2% 2% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 32 2% 0% 13% 11% 35% 40%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 25 44% 44% 8% 0% 4% 0%
Taking online course was convenient 25 56% 32% 12% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 25 48% 44% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in hybrid course again 7 43% 43% 14% 0% 0% 0%
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Average of

Average of

Division/Questions Number of Strongly Average of A‘v erage of Mildly Av?rage of Strongly
Responses Agree Mildly Agree ) Disagree .
Agree Disagree Disagree
Liberal Arts 19,854 59% 29% 7% 2% 1% 1%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 314 46% 42% 9% 3% 1% 1%
Assignments consistent with objectives 553 55% 33% 9% 2% 1% 1%
Completing course easier than expected 633 43% 36% 17% 1% 2% 2%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 556 55% 31% 9% 2% 1% 2%
Could submit assignments without help 629 54% 31% 11% 2% 2% 1%
Course increased interest in subject 559 37% 27% 21% 4% 7% 3%
Course was challenging 329 25% 31% 29% 7% 6% 2%
Course was well prepared 556 53% 27% 11% 4% 2% 3%
Discussion boards were helpful 625 31% 38% 23% 4% 3% 3%
Distance learning class is high quality 543 53% 29% 13% 1% 1% 2%
Distance learning portion high quality 84 39% 38% 14% 6% 1% 1%
Exams covered course content 81 44% 41% 11% 2% 1% 0%
Exams covered course content 226 48% 42% 5% 4% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 530 62% 29% 6% 1% 1% 1%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 81 41% 36% 15% 2% 4% 2%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 227 57% 33% 6% 2% 1% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 530 55% 30% 10% 3% 1% 1%
Felt sense of community in course 627 29% 37% 21% 4% 6% 4%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 311 42% 36% 14% 3% 4% 3%
Grading was objective/ fair 81 42% 43% 10% 1% 4% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 754 59% 29% 8% 2% 1% 1%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 84 49% 36% 10% 0% 2% 4%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 83 36% 39% 18% 1% 4% 2%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 531 55% 27% 10% 2% 3% 4%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 533 60% 28% 9% 2% 1% 1%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 310 67% 24% 7% 0% 1% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 310 51% 33% 10% 1% 2% 2%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 845 69% 25% 4% 0% 0% 1%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 307 53% 32% 10% 3% 1% 1%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 531 51% 30% 10% 4% 3% 2%
Instructor provided a syllabus 840 71% 25% 3% 0% 1% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 526 53% 31% 9% 3% 2% 3%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 306 52% 29% 11% 3% 2% 3%
Instructor returned work timely 531 54% 28% 9% 3% 3% 4%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 308 65% 28% 5% 1% 0% 1%
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Average of

Number of Average of  Average of Average of
Division/Questions Strongly & . & Mildly ) & Strongly
Responses P Agree Mildly Agree D Disagree D
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 537 61% 27% 5% 2% 1% 2%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 311 63% 25% 9% 1% 1% 1%
Instructor treated students fairly 309 71% 25% 3% 0% 0% 1%
Instructor was available during office hours 307 59% 33% 7% 1% 0% 1%
Instructor was prepared for class 307 62% 30% 4% 2% 1% 0%
Learned a lot in course 890 47% 33% 14% 3% 3% 3%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 624 12% 15% 8% 15% 29% 23%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 538 49% 26% 16% 1% 3% 2%
Taking online course was convenient 538 67% 22% 7% 1% 0% 1%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 537 63% 25% 8% 1% 1% 1%
Will enroll in hybrid course again 82 35% 43% 12% 5% 2% 2%
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Average of Average of

.. . Number of Average of  Average of . Average of
Division/Questions Strongly B . B Mildly . 5 Strongly
Responses Agree Mildly Agree ) Disagree .
Agree Disagree Disagree
Logistics Management 150 75% 4% 2% 3% 3% 13%
Assignments consistent with objectives 6 83% 0% 0% 17% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 6 83% 0% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 6 50% 17% 17% 0% 0% 17%
Could submit assignments without help 6 83% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 6 83% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%
Course was well prepared 6 67% 17% 0% 0% 0% 17%
Discussion boards were helpful 6 83% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%
Distance learning class is high quality 6 83% 0% 0% 0% 17% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 6 50% 33% 0% 0% 0% 17%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 6 83% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%
Felt sense of community in course 6 50% 0% 0% 33% 0% 17%
Grading was objective/ fair 6 83% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 6 83% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 6 83% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 6 83% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 6 83% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%
Instructor provided a syllabus 6 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 6 83% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%
Instructor returned work timely 6 83% 0% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 6 83% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%
Learned a lot in course 6 83% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 6 33% 0% 0% 17% 50% 0%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 6 83% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%
Taking online course was convenient 6 83% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 6 83% 0% 0% 0% 17% 0%
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RIS/ Qucstens Responses S:r:::ily Agree Mildly Agree D?:;I;:Ze Disagree ;:::251
Maritime 205 47% 34% 14% 2% 2% 2%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 7 9% 92% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 7 17% 67% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 7 25% 59% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 7 0% 0% 71% 0% 29% 0%
Course was well prepared 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 7 59% 17% 17% 0% 0% 9%
Distance learning class is high quality 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning portion high quality 6 50% 17% 17% 17% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 6 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 6 50% 33% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 7 67% 34% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 7 25% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 6 50% 33% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 2 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 6 17% 67% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 6 17% 50% 0% 17% 0% 17%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 7 42% 8% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 7 33% 8% 58% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 8 56% 44% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 7 33% 17% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 8 44% 31% 0% 0% 0% 25%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 7 42% 25% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 7 25% 67% 8% 0% 0% 0%
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Number of
UmBero Mildly Strongly

Division/Questions Strongly i .
Responses Agree Mildly Agree Disagree
P Agree & ¥ A8 Disagree & Disagree

Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 7 17% 42% 42% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 7 67% 25% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 7 25% 42% 0% 0% 33% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 7 42% 42% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 8 72% 22% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 7 9% 59% 9% 9% 9% 9%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 1 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Taking online course was convenient 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in hybrid course again 6 17% 50% 17% 17% 0% 0%
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RIS/ Qucstens Responses S:r:::ily Agree Mildly Agree Dli\:::::e Disagree ;:::;‘fz
Massage Therapy 43 67% 30% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 2 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning portion high quality 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 2 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in hybrid course again 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Responses Agree Mildly Agree ) Disagree .
Agree Disagree Disagree
Nursing 4,712 62% 33% 3% 1% 0% 1%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 167 52% 43% 3% 2% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 58 62% 34% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Completing course easier than expected 90 46% 32% 17% 0% 0% 6%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 58 59% 33% 3% 2% 0% 3%
Could submit assignments without help 91 55% 38% 4% 0% 4% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 58 67% 19% 7% 3% 0% 3%
Course was challenging 179 34% 44% 17% 2% 3% 1%
Course was well prepared 58 57% 33% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Discussion boards were helpful 86 49% 35% 10% 3% 0% 4%
Distance learning class is high quality 56 55% 32% 5% 0% 2% 5%
Distance learning portion high quality 34 41% 35% 21% 3% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 33 39% 48% 6% 6% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 130 62% 32% 4% 2% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 57 64% 32% 1% 0% 0% 3%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 32 50% 41% 6% 3% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 133 71% 24% 4% 1% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 56 62% 34% 0% 1% 0% 3%
Felt sense of community in course 90 42% 35% 14% 6% 2% 3%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 167 60% 39% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 33 52% 39% 6% 3% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 188 65% 32% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 34 68% 24% 0% 0% 6% 3%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 34 47% 32% 12% 3% 3% 3%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 56 62% 32% 3% 0% 1% 3%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 57 68% 29% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 165 59% 38% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 165 62% 32% 5% 1% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 223 70% 28% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 164 53% 41% 5% 1% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 56 59% 34% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Instructor provided a syllabus 221 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 57 63% 34% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 163 56% 34% 6% 3% 0% 1%
Instructor returned work timely 57 67% 29% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 162 59% 38% 4% 0% 0% 0%
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Average of Average of Average of
& & Average of :

Number of Average of Average of

Division/Questions Responses Strongly Agree Mildly Agree IYIIIdIy Disagree S?rongly

Agree Disagree Disagree
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 57 67% 30% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 167 64% 30% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 165 60% 34% 5% 1% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 163 63% 33% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 160 65% 32% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 236 59% 34% 4% 1% 1% 2%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 91 30% 9% 5% 10% 32% 16%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 57 46% 28% 14% 4% 4% 5%
Taking online course was convenient 57 61% 26% 9% 0% 0% 4%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 57 58% 21% 9% 7% 0% 5%
Will enroll in hybrid course again 34 56% 29% 6% 0% 3% 6%
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Average of

.. . Number of Average of  Average of . Average of
Division/Questions Strongly & . & Mildly ) B Strongly
Responses Agree Agree Mildly Agree Disagree Disagree Disagree
Pharmacy Technology 268 59% 32% 7% 1% 1% 0%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 9 82% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 5 13% 75% 13% 0% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 5 13% 88% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 4 50% 25% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 10 10% 40% 30% 10% 0% 10%
Course was well prepared 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 5 13% 0% 75% 13% 0% 0%
Distance learning class is high quality 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning portion high quality 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 8 67% 34% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 3 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 8 67% 34% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 4 34% 17% 50% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 5 25% 63% 13% 0% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 9 88% 7% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 1 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 11 58% 42% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 4 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 4 34% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 9 72% 22% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 9 78% 17% 0% 6% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 13 80% 17% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 9 39% 56% 0% 0% 6% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 4 17% 17% 67% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 13 87% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 3 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 9 83% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 3 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 9 78% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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& Average of Average of Milgly Average of Stror?gly

Disagree

Number of

Division/Questions Strongly .
Responses Agree Mildly Agree
P Agree & ¥ A8 Disagree Disagree

Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 4 34% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 9 78% 17% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 9 78% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 9 78% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 9 78% 17% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 13 82% 13% 0% 0% 6% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 5 50% 13% 25% 0% 13% 0%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 4 75% 0% 0% 0% 25% 0%
Taking online course was convenient 4 50% 25% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 4 25% 50% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in hybrid course again 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Division/Questions Number of Strongly Average of A-verage of Mildly AVf-:rage of Strongly
Responses Agree Agree Mildly Agree Disagree Disagree Disagree
Real Estate 75 82% 12% 2% 2% 0% 1%
Assignments consistent with objectives 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Course was well prepared 3 33% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 3 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning class is high quality 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 3 25% 50% 25% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 3 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 3 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 3 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 3 0% 0% 0% 67% 0% 33%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 3 33% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0%
Taking online course was convenient 3 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 3 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Average of
Division/Questions Number of Strongly Average of Average of Aver.age of Average of Average of
Responses Agree Agree Mildly Agree Mlldly Disagree Strongly
— . 0 Disagree Disagree
s : : o 0,296 73% 21% 4% 1% 1% 1%
ssignments consistent with course objectives 180 69% 30% 2% 0
. 0,
Assignments consistent with objectives 277 68% 25°/° °0 o e -
. > 7
Completing course easier than expected 299 49% 33‘Vo 5/: 0 " "
0
Content was thorough/ appropriate 277 68% 24°/° 17"6 o o e
(]
Could submit assignments without help 297 58% 38‘Vo 6°A " o o
Course increased interest in subject : : 1 o o 0
277 58% 30% 6% 1% 9
Course was challenging 187 39% 44% : o o
0,

Course was well prepared 277 65‘;J 25°/° 126 o o o
Discussion boards were helpful 2 °0 ‘ o . 1 "
i .  hel ' 95 50% 32% 15% 2% 1% 9
Distance learning class is high quality 276 63% 26% 9 ° "

. (]
Distance learning portion high quality 21 52% 43‘; 7°A o 0% o
Exams covered course content 2 7 o o o o
21 67% 29% 0% 5% 9
Exams covered course content . o o
156 78% 19% 1% 1% 9
Exams tested covered materials 2 o o
: 275 66% 27% 6% 1% 0% 9
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 21 62% 24% 10% : : o
0,
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 157 68% 25°/° 4‘70 55) o o
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 274 61% 27‘70 °0 " 1 o
0
Felt sense of community in course 297 9 °D s = o o
relens | 51% 31% 12% 3% 2% 2%
ined knowledge to prepare for future success 178 70% 28% % 9 :
Grading was objective/ fair 2 e o o o
. j 21 52% 48% 0% 0% 9
Grading was objective/ fair . o o
i 430 74% 22% 4% 0% 9 9
Hybrid course convenient for schedule : = e
. 21 52% 38% 5% 5% 9 9
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 2 9 ‘ o o
; 1 52% 29% 14% 0% 0% 9
Instructor answered questions helpfully 275 65% 26% 9 ° u
[
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 275 66% 25‘70 Sf " o T
0
Instructor enthusiastic about material 178 76% 21°/D 7°A = 0 e
A 0,
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 178 71% 23‘70 2°A 1o o o
0
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 454 82% 16°/° 35) o = =
A 0,
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 178 76% 20‘70 j‘ﬁ 1o 1o o
A 0,
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 275 64% 23°/° °0 7 o o
Instructor provided a syllabus 452 82% 17‘; Sf i o o
0
Instructor replied promptly to questions 274 67% 25°/° 1°A " T -
(]
Instructor returned work in timely manner 176 76% 16‘yo Sf " o .
Instructor returned work timely 275 68‘;J 27°/° 6°A e 0 o
(]
Instructor started/ ended class on time 177 9 ‘ . o o o
81% 17% 3% 0% 0% 0%
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... ) Number of & Average of Average of ) & Average of &

Division/Questions Responses Strongly Acree Mildlv Agree Mildly Disagree Strongly

P Agree : - Disagree & Disagree
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 276 66% 25% 5% 2% 1% 1%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 178 80% 16% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 178 86% 9% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Instructor was available during office hours 177 72% 27% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 177 84% 14% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 465 64% 29% 5% 2% 1% 1%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 296 19% 14% 7% 15% 27% 19%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 275 58% 26% 9% 3% 4% 1%
Taking online course was convenient 275 79% 16% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 276 69% 25% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Will enroll in hybrid course again 21 57% 19% 24% 0% 0% 0%
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Number of Average of Average of Average of

Division/Questions Responses Strongly Agree Mildly Agree IYIlIdIy Disagree S?rongly
Agree Disagree Disagree
Sociology 526 60% 35% 3% 0% 1% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 21 62% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Completing course easier than expected 21 67% 24% 10% 0% 0% 0%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 21 57% 43% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Could submit assignments without help 21 76% 19% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Course increased interest in subject 21 48% 43% 10% 0% 0% 0%
Course was well prepared 21 62% 29% 10% 0% 0% 0%
Discussion boards were helpful 21 52% 43% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Distance learning class is high quality 21 52% 48% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 21 64% 28% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 21 80% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Felt sense of community in course 21 52% 38% 10% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 21 62% 38% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 21 52% 45% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 21 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 21 60% 36% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 21 49% 40% 12% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 21 64% 36% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 21 47% 53% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 21 59% 41% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements 21 67% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 22 55% 41% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation 21 19% 10% 14% 14% 29% 14%
Online courses as effective as trad courses 21 62% 33% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Taking online course was convenient 21 81% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Will enroll in distance learning course again 21 76% 14% 5% 5% 0% 0%
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... ) Number of Average of Average of Average of Aver.age of Average of Average of
Division/Questions Strongly . Mildly ) Strongly
Responses Agree Mildly Agree ) Disagree .
Agree Disagree Disagree
Teaching 2,991 54% 32% 10% 1% 1% 2%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 26 59% 40% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Assignments consistent with objectives 92 62% 28% 7% 2% 0% 1%
Completing course easier than expected 118 41% 34% 20% 3% 2% 2%
Content was thorough/ appropriate 92 61% 27% 10% 1% 0% 1%
Could submit assignments without help 118 49% 36% 9% 3% 4% 1%
Course increased interest in subject 93 43% 27% 25% 2% 1% 2%
Course was challenging 28 7% 18% 32% 18% 18% 7%
Course was well prepared 93 54% 22% 16% 2% 3% 3%
Discussion boards were helpful 116 40% 40% 16% 3% 0% 1%
Distance learning class is high quality 91 58% 27% 11% 1% 1% 1%
Distance learning portion high quality 25 40% 48% 12% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 24 58% 38% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Exams covered course content 2 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Exams tested covered materials 91 66% 27% 5% 0% 1% 1%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 24 58% 38% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 2 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Felt comfortable expressing ideas/ viewpoints 92 58% 30% 10% 1% 1% 1%
Felt sense of community in course 117 54% 29% 10% 5% 2% 2%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 26 32% 67% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 24 63% 33% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 92 54% 38% 5% 2% 1% 0%
Hybrid course convenient for schedule 24 29% 63% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Hybrid courses as effective as trad 24 29% 54% 17% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor answered questions helpfully 92 60% 27% 9% 1% 0% 4%
Instructor encouraged thinking/ reasoning 92 65% 24% 9% 1% 0% 1%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 26 36% 38% 27% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 26 32% 42% 27% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 118 64% 29% 5% 0% 0% 2%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 26 27% 69% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course interesting/ challenging 92 58% 32% 7% 0% 1% 2%
Instructor provided a syllabus 118 68% 27% 3% 0% 0% 1%
Instructor replied promptly to questions 90 65% 21% 8% 2% 1% 3%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 25 33% 40% 27% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work timely 91 62% 25% 9% 1% 1% 3%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 26 57% 40% 4% 0% 0% 0%
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Number of
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Average of
Strongly
Agree

Average of
Agree

Average of
Mildly Agree

Average of
Mildly
Disagree

Average of
Disagree

Average of
Strongly
Disagree

Instructor stated objectives/ requirements
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly
Instructor treated students fairly

Instructor was available during office hours
Instructor was prepared for class

Learned a lot in course

Need to learn more about Blackboard navigation
Online courses as effective as trad courses
Taking online course was convenient

Will enroll in distance learning course again

Will enroll in hybrid course again

92
26
26
26
26

121
118

92
92
92
24

67%
59%
38%
25%
59%
53%
20%
51%
67%
65%
29%

21%
40%
36%
73%
40%
35%
14%
24%
17%
26%
50%

9%
2%
27%
2%
2%
10%
14%
15%
13%
7%
21%

1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
14%
8%
1%
1%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
23%
1%
0%
0%
0%

3%
0%
0%
0%
0%
2%
16%
1%
1%
1%
0%
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... ) Number of & Average of Average of ) & Average of &
Division/Questions Strongly . Mildly ) Strongly
Responses Agree Mildly Agree . Disagree .
Agree Disagree Disagree
Welding 535 66% 29% 4% 1% 1% 0%
Assignments consistent with course objectives 31 52% 42% 6% 0% 0% 0%
Course was challenging 38 3% 24% 45% 8% 18% 3%
Exams covered course content 28 61% 34% 2% 0% 3% 0%
Felt comfortable asking questions/ expressing ideas 29 66% 27% 7% 0% 0% 0%
Gained knowledge to prepare for future success 31 65% 35% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grading was objective/ fair 27 77% 21% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor enthusiastic about material 29 47% 49% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor explained difficult concepts clearly 29 71% 26% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor knowledgeable of subject 30 91% 5% 5% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor made course challenging/ interesting 29 52% 43% 2% 3% 0% 0%
Instructor provided a syllabus 28 57% 30% 8% 5% 0% 0%
Instructor returned work in timely manner 28 65% 26% 9% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor started/ ended class on time 28 71% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor stated objectives/ requirements clearly 30 74% 18% 8% 0% 0% 0%
Instructor treated students fairly 29 71% 26% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Instructor was available during office hours 28 59% 40% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Instructor was prepared for class 28 68% 32% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Learned a lot in course 35 71% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Grand Total 57,545 60% 30% 6% 1% 1% 1%
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